

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) D.No(s).7399/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2006 in WP No. 20765/1998,
WP No. 20766/1998 & WP No. 20767/1998 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

P.MARAGATHAMANI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GEN.MANAGER(IN CHARGE) BHEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 05/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E. Padmanabhan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.R. Kovilan Poongkuntran,Adv.

Mr. V. Vasudevan,Adv.

Mr. Durgesh Yadav,Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up after three weeks in order to enable the
petitioners to file a better affidavit in regard to condonation of
delay in filing SLP.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER